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What is an Approved Designated Laboratory and what A
do they do?

Ohio Revised Code 3713.08 states that prior to the sale of bedding, stuffed toys, and upholstered
furniture the material content of products must be tested and analyzed at an established laboratory.
Blended fibers are typically found in mattresses, but also appear in filling materials for pillow
shams, quilts, and various other products. Designated laboratories are laboratories which must have
the ability to test blended fiber products and report the findings to our office. Below is

the list of Approved Designated Testing Laboratories for the state of Ohio.



Please contact the specific designated laboratory that you will be using to obtain instructions

regarding the submission of your sample. Each laboratory has their own set of capabilities and

requirements.

China

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., LTD. Shenzhen
Branch Testing Center

Room 101-901, Plant 4 & Room 101, Plant 2 & Room 101, Plant 3& Room 301-501, Plant 3,
Jianghao (Bantian) Industrial Plant Area, No. 430, Jihua Road, Bantian Community, Bantian
Street, Longgang District

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Contact Name: Kelly Peng

Tel: +86-75525328242
kelly.peng@sgs.com

TUV Rheinland / CCIC (Ningbo) Co. LTD

3F No. 32 Lane 299 Guanghua Road
National Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo China

Contact Name: Tina Zhou

Tel: +86-574-8926-2743

Tina.zhou@tuv.com

IDFL China

Tonghui Mid-Road 688, Bldg. 1, 5F,
Xiaoshan Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311208 CHINA

Tel: +86-571-8273-6561
Fax: +86-571-8389-9179



Email: china@idfl.com

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan), China

No. 12, Pulong East 1st Road
Tangxia Town, Dongguan, Guangdong

ga.dg@baclcorp.com

Contact Name: David Zhang
Tel: +86-769-8685-3888

Intertek Guangzhou, China

Room 801/901, No. 8, East Baoying Road
Huangpu District, Guangzhou 510730, China

Contact Name: Venus Ko
Tel: +86 020-28209253

Email: venus.ko@intertek.com

Intertek Shanghai, China

4/F, Building No. 2
Shanghai Comalong Technology Service Park

No. 889 Yi Shan Road

Contact Name: Jerry She
Tel: +86 21 5339 5743

Email: jerry.gl.she@intertek.com

Contact Name: Miya Zong
Tel: +86 21 5339 5795

Email: miya.zong@intertek.com

Hong Kong



Bureau Veritas Consumer Product Services

1/F, Pacific Trade Centre
2 Kai Hing Road

Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong

Contact Name: Johnson Chan
Tel: 852-2331-0331

Email: johnson.chan@bureauveritas.com

Tuv Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

1F East, 3F West & 4F, Cybio Technology Building
No.16 Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech Industrial Park
North Nanshan District, 518057, Shenzhen, China

Contact Name: vy Peng
Tel: +86-755-82681532

Ivy.Peng@tuv.com

India

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (India) PVT LTD.

C-19, Sector -7, Noida. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh- 201301

India

Contact Name: Monika Punwani
Tel: +91-9818494127

Email: pn.jha@bureauveritas.com

Intertek India Gurgaon

Intertek, Plot No 290



Udyog Vihar Phase I
Gurugram, Haryana 122016, India

Contact: Hemant Parab
Tel: +91 7738467077

Email: hemant.parab@intertek.com

Intertek India Mumbai

Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg
Naval Civilian Housing Colony

Mumbai Maharashtra 400079, India

Contact: Indira Devadiga
Tel: +91 9987987598

Email: indira.devadiga@intertek.com

Korea

Intertek Korea

1st Floor, A-Ju Digital Tower, # 284-56
Seongsu-dong 2-gaSeongdong-gu
Seoul, 04973, Korea

Contact: Lynn Sun
Tel: +82 60909567

Email: lynn.sun@intertek.com

Switzerland

IDFL Europe



Zurcherstrasse 282

CH-8500 Frauenfeld SWITZERLAND

Tel: +41 52 765 1574
Fax:+4152 770 1574

Email: europe@idfl.com

Taiwan

IDFL Taipei

2F., No. 163, Sec. 2, Wenhua Rd.
Bangiao, New Taipei City 22047 TAIWAN

Tel: +886-22-2591-178
Fax: +886-22-2520-738

Email: taiwan@idfl.com

United States

Applied Technical Services, LLC

1049 Triad Court
Marietta, GA 30062
United States

Tel: +1-888-287-5227

Email: customerservice@atslab.com

TUV Rheinland of North America INC

2709 South East Otis Corley Drive
Bentonville, AR 72712 USA
Contact Name: Lillian Peregrina



Tel: +1-479-321-7336
Lillian.Peregrina@tuv.com

Bureau Veritas Consumer Product Services

100 Northpointe Parkway
Buffalo, NY 14228
United States

Contact Name: Anna Gonzalski
Tel: +1-716-545-2282

Email: anna.gonzalski@bureauveritas.com

IDFL Laboratory & Institute

1455 South 1100 East
Salt Lake City, UT 84105
United States

Tel: +1-801-467-7611
Fax: +1-801-467-7711

Email: info@idfl.com

Intertek Testing Services NA Inc

545 East Algonquin Road
Arlington Heights, IL 60005
United States

Contact Name: Duraisamy Ravichandran (Ravi)
Tel: +1-847-871-1037

Email: duraisamy.ravichandran@intertek.com



Vietnam

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Vietham Ltd.

Lot C7-C9, Conurbation 2, Cat Lai Industrial Zone, Thanh My Loi Ward,
Thu Duc city, Ho Chi Minh city, Vietnam

Contact Name: Mandy Truong
Tel: +84-28-37421604~06 Ext. 337

Email: ryan.nguyen@bureauveritas.com



